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A. BOATING EXPERIENCE —TERRITORY RESULTS

Table A.1 Percent of Primary Operators Using Craft for Recreation by

Territory
Percent Use of Vessel for Recreational Purposes
Canoe | Kavak Row- | Inflat- Pontoon | House- | Sailboat Sailb?at Opten Ca;)in Perstonal Other
y boat | able boat boat (motor) (sai motor= - motor- water- craft
only) boat boat craft
Guam 9.7 16.8 11.5 16.8 1.8 .9 115 6.2 717 31.9 22.1 2.7
E?ce(;to 8.2 33.7 | 173 | 163 2.0 2.0 41 41 490 | 306 38.8 3.1
Virgin 106 | 301 | 179 | 317 2.4 No 34.1 17.1 553 | 325 10.6 3.3
Islands data
Table A.2 Mean Number of Days Boat was Out on Water —Primary
Operator by Territory
Mean Number of Days Boat was Out on Water — Primary Operator
. Sailboat | Open | Cabin | Personal
Row- [ Inflat- | Pontoon | House- | Sailboat . Other
Canoe | Kayak boat able boat boat (motor) (sall motor- | motor- [ water- craft
only) boat boat craft
Guam 13.90 12.31 | 46.80 | 41.13 5.00 20.00 51.93 7.29 41.22 35.03 57.87 13.33
Puerto | 3588 | 15.80 | 18.00 | 28.64 | 80.00 N 967 | 17.75 | 3581 | 2315 | 27.70 | 30.75
Rico data
Virgin No
8.83 15.91 | 20.00 | 29.97 16.00 26.64 13.87 52.91 35.00 3291 84.00
Islands data
Table A.3 Mean Number of Days Boat was Out on Water — Secondary
Operator by Territory
Mean Number of Days Boat was Out on Water — Secondary Operator
: Sailboat | Open | Cabin | Personal
Row- | Inflat- Pontoon | House- | Sailboat . Other
Canoe | Kayak boat able boat boat (motor) (sall motor- | motor- water- craft
only) boat boat craft
Guam 15.00 7.14 41.67 9.14 0 0 .33 43 3.50 37 571 2.00
;‘Ceom 250 | 333 | 500 | 650 | 30.00 15.00 0 2.33 535 | 7.94 411 0
Virgn 370 | 154 | 480 | 808 0 No 76 3.21 434 | 829 663 | 30.00
Islands data
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Table A.4 Mean Number of Hours Boat was Out on Water —Primary

Operator by Territory

Mean Number of Hours Boat was Out on Water — Primary Operator

Sailboat

Open

Cabin

Personal

Row- | Inflat- Pontoon House- Sailboat . Other
Canoe | Kayak | \oat | able boat boat (motor) (sail motor- | motor- | water- craft
only) boat boat craft
Guam 3.45 2.09 1.36 3.81 3.50 4.00 6.87 4.00 7.18 7.67 4.00 8.75
g?‘fgto 6.22 418 | 413 | 3.29 24.00 3.00 12.00 5.75 8.98 | 10.35 8.17 4.67
I\g;grigs 338 | 436 | 550 | 381 500 | Nodata | 11.13 484 | 571 | 733 2.83 8.25
Table A.5 Mean Number of Hours Boat was Out on Water — Secondary
Operator by Territory
Mean Number of Hours Boat was Out on Water — Secondary Operator
: Sailboat Open Cabin Personal
Row - Inflat- Pontoon House- Sailboat . Other
Canoe | Kayak | ' o able boat boat (motor) (sail motor- | motor- water- craft
only) boat boat craft
Guam 5.86 3.92 .83 5.09 No data 0 0 .83 1.62 11 2.17 5.00
zi“:om 800 | 372 | 425 | 17.00 5.00 2.50 0 9.00 6.83 7.63 5.11 0
?ngrizs 211 | 119 | 442 | 232 | Nodata 0 254 1.92 329 | 216 3.63 10.00
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B. BOATING KNOWLEDGE—TERRITORY RESULTS

TableB.1 Percentagesfor Most Recent Boating Safety Course Completed by

Territory
Most Recent Boating Safety Course Completed

During the 1to 2 years 3to 5 years 6 to 9 years 10 or more Dg;g;;anggt?/

past year ago ago ago years ago course
Guam 6.4 6.4 11.8 6.4 22.7 46.4
R 8.8 8.8 15.4 6.6 143 46.2
Rico
Virgin 7.3 7.3 14.6 6.5 22.8 415
Islands

Table B.2a Percentagesfor Type of Safety Course Taken by Territory

Type of Safety Course

A classroom course

A home study course

Other type of course

Guam

Puerto
Rico
Virgin
Islands

77.6

74.5

80.0

5.2

11.8

2.9

17.2

13.7

17.1

Table B.2b Percentagesfor Provider of Safety Course Taken by Territory

Provider of Safety Course

USCG Auxiliary US Power Squadrons State Other
Guam 55.9 1.7 13.6 27.1
PR 385 32.7 231 15.4
Rico
Virgin 25.0 40.3 13.9 26.4
Islands
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Table B.3a Percentagesfor Most Recent Safety Course Taken by Territory—
During the Past Year

Type of Vessel
. Sailboat Open Cabin | Personal
Row- | Inflat | Pontoon | House- | Sailboat - Other
Canoe | Kayak boat | able boat boat (motor) (sail motor- | motor- water- craft
only) boat boat craft
Guam 0 0 0 0 No data No 125 0 34 7.7 27.3 0
data
L 0 0 0 | Nodata| N° | Nodata| o© 138 | 111 7.7 50.0
Rico data
Virgin 0 8.3 0 0 0 0 45 0 7.9 105 0 50.0
Islands
Table B.3b Percentagesfor Most Recent Safety Course Taken by Territory—
lto2YearsAgo
Type of Vessel
: Sailboat | Open Cabin | Personal
Row- | Inflat Pontoon | House- | Sailboat - Other
Canoe | Kayak | "yoat able boat boat (motor) (sail motor- | motor- | water- craft
only) boat boat craft
Guam 0 0 0 50.0 No data No 0 0 5.1 154 0 0
data
L 6.7 0 0 | Nodata | N° | Nodata 0 103 5.6 7.7 0
Rico data
Virgin 0 8.3 0 0 0 0 13.6 0 105 5.3 0 0
Islands
Table B.3c Percentagesfor Most Recent Safety Course Taken by Territory—
3to5YearsAgo
Type of Vessel
: Sailboat Open Cabin | Personal
Row - Inflat- Pontoon | House- | Sailboat . Other
Canoe | Kayak boat able boat boat (motor) (sail motor- | motor- water- craft
only) boat boat craft
Guam 0 0 0 0 No data No 125 0 15.3 15.4 9.1 0
data
Puerto | 6.7 0 250 | Nodata | N° | Nodata| © 241 | 167 7.7 50.0
Rico data
virgin 0 8.3 0 20.0 0 0 9.1 16.7 26.3 158 0 0
Islands
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Table B.3d Percentagesfor Most Recent Safety Course Taken by Territory—

6to9YearsAgo
Type of Vessel
. Sailboat Open Cabin Personal
Row- | Inflat- Pontoon House- | Sailboat ) Other
Canoe | Kayak | oot | able boat boat (motor) (sail motor- | motor- | water- craft
only) boat boat craft
Guam 0 0 0 0 No data No 0 0 8.5 7.7 0 0
data
PUELS 0 133 | o 0 | Nodata | N° | Nodata 0 6.9 55 7.7 0
Rico data
Virgin 0 8.3 0 40.0 0 0 45 0 5.3 10.5 0 0
Islands
Table B.3e Percentagesfor Most Recent Safety Course Taken by Territory—
10 or MoreYears Ago
Type of Vessel
. Sailboat | Open Cabin Personal
Row - Inflat- | Pontoon | House- | Sailboat ) Other
Canoe | Kayak boat able boat boat (motor) (sail motor- | motor- | water- craft
only) boat boat craft
Guam 333 50.0 100.0 0 No data d“;?a 50.0 0 20.3 30.8 9.1 0
PUELS 0 0 0 500 | Nodata | N° | Nodata| 500 69 | 278 23.1 0
Rico data
Virgin 0 0 0 0 100.0 0 36.4 33.3 26.3 26.3 0 0
Islands
TableB.3f Percentagesfor Most Recent Safety Course Taken by Territory—
Never Taken a Safety Course
Type of Vessel
. Sailboat | Open | Cabin | Personal
Row - Inflat- Pontoon | House- | Sailboat ) Other
Canoe | Kayak boat able boat boat (motor) (sall motor- | motor- water- craft
only) boat boat craft
Guam 66.7 50.0 0 50.0 | No data d’\;(t’a 25.0 100.0 475 | 231 54.5 100.0
Puerto | 1500 | 733 100.0 | 25.0 | Nodata e Nodata | 50.0 379 | 333 46.2 0
Rico data
I\ngzs 100.0 | 66.7 100.0 | 40.0 | Nodata | 100.0 31.8 50.0 237 | 316 100.0 50.0
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C. BOAT OPERATED MOST OFTEN—TERRITORY RESULTS

Table C.1 Percent of Operators Using Boat Operated Most Often by

Territory
Type of Boat Operated Most Often
: Sailboat | Open | Cabin | Personal
Row - Inflat- Pontoon | House- | Sailboat . Other
Canoe | Kayak | "yt able boat boat (motor) (sail motor- | motor- | water- craft
only) boat boat craft
Guam 2.8 3.8 .9 1.9 0 0 8.5 9 56.6 13.2 10.4 9
E?‘Ceom 1.1 174 | 43 4.3 0 0 0 2.2 33.7 | 207 14.1 2.2
Virgin 26 | 105 | 18 | 44 18 9 193 5.3 333 | 167 18 18
Islands
Table C.2 Percentages for Length Categories of Boats Operated M ost Often
by Territory
Length Categories of Boats Operated Most Often
Under 16 16 to 20 21to 25 26 to 39 40 to 65 Over 65 Total
feet feet feet feet feet feet
Guam 27.5 44.0 13.8 9.2 55 0 100.0
PRI 477 25.0 11.4 11.4 3.4 11 100.0
Rico
Virgin 23.0 21.2 15.0 28.3 12.4 0 100.0
Islands
Table C.3 Mean Length in Feet of Boat Operated Most Often by Territory
Type of Boat Operated Most Often
. Sailboat | Open | Cabin | Personal
Row - Inflat- Pontoon | House- | Sailboat : Other
Canoe | Kayak boat able boat boat (motor) (sail motor- | motor- | water- craft
only) boat boat craft
Guam 23.00 11.25 9.00 15.50 No data d'\;(t)a 33.56 40.00 17.97 23.57 11.30 5.00
Puerto | 1500 | 1071 | 1133 | 6.00 | Nodata| N° | Nodata| 1550 | 20.77 | 30.39 9.90 13.50
Rico data
I\Qll;:lgr:zs 16.50 9.92 8.50 14.40 17.00 30.00 34.68 27.67 19.58 32.50 6.00 20.00
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D. ACTIVITIES ON THE BOAT OPERATED MOST OFTEN—
TERRITORY RESULTS

TableD.1 Percent of Boat Operators Engaging in Boating Activities by

Territory
Type of Activity
Cruising Swimming ; i - ;
using Sailing | Paddling | or diving Re'gir;e;trl]%nal TOE:'?grr:lgent Hunting | Racing V\é?t-?ﬂilf;:gg Wg;%vr\gter Other
engine off boat
Guam 248 7.1 8.0 345 75.2 15.0 2.7 5.3 7.1 9 2.7
E?‘ceorm 36.7 5.1 16.3 245 42.9 9.2 41 9.2 7.1 3.1 3.1
Virgin 463 | 228 | 130 374 30.8 7.3 8 4.9 41 0 41
Islands
Table D.2a Percent of Boating Activitieson Canoesby Territory
Type of Activity
Cruising Swimming | g tional Eishi Waterskii Whitewat
using | Sailing | Paddiing | or diving eﬁfsﬁr'f;”a Tournmmen | Hunting | Racing of‘?l:zir':gg S'p%"rvti €| Other
engine off boat
Guam 0 0 100.0 0 66.7 0 0 0 0 33.3 0
U 0 0 No data 0 100.0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rico
virgin 0 0 66.7 33.3 33.3 0 0 33.3 0 0 33.3
Islands
TableD.2b Percent of Boating Activitieson Kayaksby Territory
Type of Activity
Cruising Swimming ; i - ;
using Sailing | Paddling | or diving Re'gir;e;trl]%nal TOE:'?grr:lgent Hunting | Racing V\é?t-?ﬂilf;:gg Wg;%vr\gter Other
engine off boat
Guam 0 0 100 50.0 50.0 0 0 0 0 0 0
P 6.3 6.3 62.5 6.3 6.3 0 0 12.5 0 6.3 0
Rico
Virgin 0 0 100.0 8.3 8.3 0 0 0 0 0 16.7
Islands
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Table D.2c Percent of Boating Activities on Rowboats by Territory

Type of Activity

Cruising

Swimming

using Sailing | Paddling | or diving Regir;%trl]%nal TOEIY?]ZR’I%N Hunting | Racing V\é?t-?ﬂzlmgg ngrt)%vr\gter Other
engine off boat
Guam 0 0 0 100.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
;‘ilceo’to 0 0 25.0 25.0 100.0 50.0 0 0 25.0 0 0
Virgin 0 0 0 0 100.0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Islands
Table D.2d Percent of Boating Activitieson Inflatablesby Territory
Type of Activity
Cruising Swimming : i - ;
using Sailing | Paddling | or diving Re'(::irgﬁtrlj%nal TOEE@%%N Hunting | Racing V\é?tTeLﬂmgg nggzvr\gter Other
engine off boat
Guam 50.0 0 50.0 50.0 100.0 0 0 0 0 0 50.0
;liforto 25.0 0 50.0 25.0 25.0 0 25.0 0 25.0 0 0
Virgin 20.0 0 20.0 80.0 40.0 0 0 0 20.0 0 0
Islands
Table D.2e Percent of Boating Activities on Pontoon Boatsby Territory
Type of Activity
Cruising Swimming | pecreational Fishin Waterskiing | Whitewater
using | Sailing | Paddling | or diving Fishir:g Toulrnalmgent Hunting | Racing | Tubirl1lgg Slpovr\;s Other
engine off boat
Guam No No No data No data No data No data No No No data No data No
data data data data data
Puerto No No No No No
Rico data data No data No data No data No data data data No data No data data
Virgin 50.0 0 0 50.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Islands
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Table D.2f Percent of Boating Activitieson Houseboats by Territory

Type of Activity

Cruising

Swimming

using Sailing | Paddling | or diving Regir;%trl]%nal TOEIY?]ZR’I%N Hunting | Racing V\é?t-?ﬂzlmgg ngrt)%vr\gter Other
engine off boat
No No No No No
Guam data data No data | No data No data No data data data No data No data data
Puerto No No No No No
Rico data data No data | No data No data No data data data No data No data data
Virgin 0 100.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Islands
TableD.2g Percent of Boating Activitieson Sailboatswith Auxiliary Motors
by Territory
Type of Activity
Cruising Swimming : i - :
using Sailing | Paddling | or diving Re'(;irserz;tr;(;nal ToElrfgrm%nt Hunting | Racing V\é?t_?{]%lfrl:gg ngKt)%vr\gter Other
engine off boat
Guam 44.4 88.9 0 77.8 88.9 0 0 44.4 0 0 0
Puerto No No No No No
Rico data data No data | No data No data No data data data No data No data data
Virgin 545 | 955 0 54.5 18.2 0 0 13.6 45 0 0
Islands
TableD.2h Percent of Boating Activitieson Sail-Only Sailboats by Territory
Type of Activity
Cruising Swimming : i - :
using Sailing | Paddling | or diving Re'(::irseﬁtrgnal TOE:;ZQ%M Hunting | Racing V\cl,?t-?;f)lmgg ng‘t)eovrv;ter Other
engine off boat
Guam 0 No 0 0 100.0 0 0 0 0 0 0
data
Puerto | 559 | 500 0 50.0 50.0 0 0 50.0 0 0 0
Rico
Virgin 16.7 | 66.7 0 33.3 16.7 0 0 16.7 0 0 0
Islands
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TableD.2i Percent of Boating Activitieson Open Motorboatsby Territory

Type of Activity

Cruising

Swimming

using Sailing | Paddling | or diving Regir;%trl]%nal TOEIY?]ZR’I%N Hunting | Racing V\é?t-?ﬂzlmgg nglt)%vr\gter Other
engine off boat
Guam 18.3 0 0 28.3 90.0 16.7 3.3 0 33 0 1.7
;‘ilceo’to 41.9 6.5 6.5 29.0 61.3 9.7 3.2 3.2 3.2 0 0
Virgin 632 | 26 0 34.2 60.5 13.2 2.6 26 2.6 0 2.6
Islands
TableD.2) Percent of Boating Activitieson Cabin Motorboats by Territory
Type of Activity
Cruising Swimming : i - ;
using Sailing | Paddling | or diving Re'(::irgﬁtrlj%nal TOEE@%%N Hunting | Racing V\é?tTeLﬂmgg nggzvr\gter Other
engine off boat
Guam 14.3 0 0 35.7 78.6 35.7 0 0 7.1 0 71
;‘ilceo’to 73.7 5.3 0 421 47.4 15.8 5.3 0 0 0 105
Virgin 78.9 0 5.3 421 47.4 105 0 0 5.3 0 5.3
Islands
Table D.2k Percent of Boating Activities on Personal Water craft by Territory
Type of Activity
Cruising Swimming ; i - ;
using Sailing | Paddling | or diving Re'(;ir:ﬁac;nal To'ljlrir;:qgent Hunting | Racing V\é?t%ill(r']'gg nggivr\gter Other
engine off boat
Guam 545 0 0 36.4 18.2 0 0 9.1 36.4 0 0
;‘ifgto 38.5 0 7.7 7.7 15.4 0 0 23.1 30.8 15.4 7.7
Virgin 50.0 No 0 50.0 50.0 0 0 0 50.0 0 0
Islands data
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TableD.2l Percent of Boating Activitieson Other Craft by Territory

Type of Activity

Cruising Swimming | pecreational Fishin Waterskiing | Whitewater
using Sailing | Paddling | or diving Fishing Tournam%nt Hunting | Racing or Tubingg Sports Other

engine off boat
Guam 100.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0 100.0 0 0
PUETIE 0 0 0 50.0 100.0 50.0 50.0 0 0 0 0
Rico
Virgin 0 0 0 50.0 100.0 50.0 0 0 0 0 0
Islands
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E. BOATING SAFETY KNOWLEDGE AND EXPERIENCE—
TERRITORY RESULTS

TableE.1la Most Recent Boating Safety Course by Territory for Boat

Operated Most Often—Canoes

Most Recent Boating Safety Course

During the 1to 2 years 3to 5 years 6 to 9 years 10 or more Never
pastyear ago ago ago years ago
Guam 0 0 0 0 333 66.7
FanY 0 0 0 0 0 100.0
Rico
Virgin 0 0 0 0 0 100.0
Islands

Table E.1b Most Recent Boating Safety Course by Territory for Boat
Operated Most Often —K ayaks

Most Recent Boating Safety Course

During the 1to 2 years 3to 5 years 6 to 9 years 10 or more Never
pastyear ago ago ago years ago
Guam 0 0 0 0 50.0 50.0
FIS1Y 0 6.7 6.7 133 0 73.3
Rico
Virgin 83 8.3 8.3 8.3 0 66.7
Islands

Table E.1c Most Recent Boating Safety Courseby Territory for Boat
Operated M ost Often —Rowboats

Most Recent Boating Safety Course

During the

1to 2 years

3to 5years

6 to 9 years

10 or more

Never
past year ago ago ago years ago
Guam 0 0 0 0 100.0 0
B 0 0 0 0 0 100.0
Rico
Virgin 0 0 0 0 0 100.0
Islands
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TableE.1d Most Recent Boating Safety Course by Territory for Boat
Operated M ost Often —Inflatables

Most Recent Boating Safety Course

During the 1to 2 years 3to 5years 6 to 9 years 10 or more Never
past year ago ago ago years ago
Guam 0 50.0 0 0 0 50.0
Uil 0 0 25.0 0 50.0 25.0
Rico
Virgin 0 0 20.0 40.0 0 40.0
Islands

Table E.1le Most Recent Boating Safety Course by Territory for Boat
Operated M ost Often —Pontoon Boats

Most Recent Boating Safety Course

During the 1to 2 years 3to 5years 6 to 9 years 10 or more Never
past year ago ago ago years ago
Guam No data No data No data No data No data No data
;?:orto No data No data No data No data No data No data
Virgin 0 0 0 0 100.0 0
Islands

TableE.1f Most Recent Boating Safety Course by Territory for Boat
Operated M ost Often —Houseboats

Most Recent Boating Safety Course

During the 1to 2 years 3to 5 years 6 to 9 years 10 or more Never
pastyear ago ago ago years ago
Guam No data No data No data No data No data No data
;r:orto No data No data No data No data No data No data
Virgin 0 0 0 0 0 100.0
Islands
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Table E.1g Most Recent Boating Safety Course by Territory for Boat
Operated Most Often—Sailboats with Auxiliary Motors

Most Recent Boating Safety Course

During the

1to 2 years

3to 5years

6 to 9 years

10 or more

Never
past year ago ago ago years ago
Guam 125 0 12.5 0 50.0 25.0
z?ceorto No data No data No data No data No data No data
Virgin 45 136 9.1 45 36.4 318
Islands

Table E.1h Most Recent Boating Safety Course by Territory for Boat
Operated Most Often—Sail-Only Sailboats

Most Recent Boating Safety Course

During the 1to 2 years 3to 5years 6 to 9 years 10 or more Never
past year ago ago ago years ago
Guam 0 0 0 0 0 100.0
e 0 0 0 0 50.0 50.0
Rico
Virgin 0 0 16.7 0 333 50.0
Islands

TableE.1li Most Recent Boating Safety Course by Territory for Boat

Operated Most Often—Open M otorboats

Most Recent Boating Safety Course

During the 1to 2 years 3to 5 years 6 to 9 years 10 or more Never
past year ago ago ago years ago
Guam 34 5.1 15.3 8.5 20.3 47.5
P 138 10.3 24.1 6.9 6.9 37.9
Rico
Virgin 7.9 10.5 26.3 5.3 26.3 23.7
Islands
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Table E.Jj

Most Recent Boating Safety Course by Territory for Boat
Operated Most Often—Cabin Motorboats

Most Recent Boating Safety Course

During the 1to 2 years 3to 5 years 6 to 9 years 10 or more Never
past year ago ago ago years ago
Guam 7.7 15.4 15.4 7.7 30.8 231
Pl 11.1 5.6 16.7 5.6 27.8 33.3
Rico
Virgin 105 53 15.8 105 263 316
Islands

Table E.1k Most Recent Boating Safety Course by Territory for Boat
Operated Most Often—Per sonal W ater cr aft

Most Recent Boating Safety Course

During the 1to 2 years 3to 5years 6 to 9 years 10 or more Never
pastyear ago ago ago years ago
Guam 27.3 0 9.1 0 9.1 54.5
e 7.7 7.7 7.7 7.7 23.1 46.2
Rico
Virgin 0 0 0 0 0 100.0
Islands

Table E.1l Most Recent Boating Safety Course by Territory for Boat

Operated Most Often—Other Craft

Most Recent Boating Safety Course

During the 1to 2 years 3to 5years 6 to 9 years 10 or more Never
pastyear ago ago ago years ago
Guam 0 0 0 0 0 100.0
puerto 50.0 0 50.0 0 0 0
Rico
Virgin 50.0 0 0 0 0 50.0
Islands
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F. PERSONAL FLOTATION DEVICES ON THE BOAT
OPERATED MOST OFTEN—TERRITORY RESULTS

TableF.1 Percentagesfor Number of Wearable PFDs or Life Jackets Usually

Carried on Boat Operated Most Often by Territory

PFDs Carried
Enough for every Enough for some I did not carry any Personal
passenger, including passengers, but not Flotation Devices on board
yourself everyone

Guam 94.4 3.7 1.9
Puerto 93.6 43 21
Rico
Virgin 90.6 26 6.8
Islands

TableF.2a Percent of Boat Operatorswho Carried Enough Wear able PFDs

or LifeJacketsfor Every Passenger by Territory

Type of Boat Operated Most Often

House Sailboat Open Cabin Personal

Row - Inflat- Pontoon Sailboat ; Other
Canoe | Kayak boat able boat - (motor) (sall motor- motor- water- craft
boat only) boat boat craft
Guam 66.7 750 | 100.0 | 100.0 | No data d’;';’a 100.0 100.0 94.6 100.0 100.0 100.0
Puerto | 1500 | 938 | 1000 | 750 | Nodata | N° N 1000 | 968 | 1000 75.0 100.0
Rico data data
I\g'lfr:zs 100.0 | 63.6 | 100.0 | 75.0 100.0 | 100.0 | 100.0 66.7 91.7 100.0 100.0 100.0
TableF.2b Percent of Boat Operatorswho Carried Enough PFDsor Life
Jacketsfor Some but Not All Passengers by Territory
Type of Boat Operated Most Often
. Sailboat Open | Cabin | Personal
Row - Inflat- Pontoon | House- | Sailboat . Other
Canoe | Kayak | "yt able boat boat (motor) (sail motor- | motor- | water- craft
only) boat boat craft
Guam 0 25.0 0 0 Nodata | NO 0 0 5.4 0 0 0
data
PUELT 0 0 0 0 Nodata | N° | Nodata 0 3.2 0 25.0 0
Rico data
Virgin 0 0 0 25.0 0 0 0 0 5.6 0 0 0
Islands
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TableF.2c Percent of Boat Operatorswho Did Not Carry Any PFDsor Life
Jacketsby Territory

Type of Boat Operated Most Often
. Sailboat | Open | Cabin | Personal
Row- | Inflat | Pontoon | House- | Sailboat . Other
Canoe | Kayak boat able boat boat (motor) (sall motor- | motor- water- craft
only) boat boat craft
Guam 33.3 0 0 0 No data No 0 0 0 0 0 0
data
FIE | 6.3 0 | 250 | Nodata | N° | Nodata| o 0 0 0 0
Rico data
Virgin 0 36.4 0 0 0 0 0 333 28 0 0 0
Islands
TableF.3 Percentagesfor How Often a Life Jacket or PFD isUsually Worn
on Boat Operated M ost Often
How Often PFDs are Usually Worn
Always Most of the time Sometimes Rarely Never
Guam 18.2 145 255 21.8 20.0
ALY 48.4 12,6 105 7.4 211
Rico
Virgin 11.7 11.7 125 325 31.7
Islands
Table F.4a Percent of Boat Operatorswho “ Always’” Wear PFDs by Boat
Operated Most Often and Territory
Type of Boat Operated Most Often
. Sailboat Open Cabin Personal
Row - Inflat- Pontoon | House- | Sailboat . Other
Canoe | Kayak boat able boat boat (motor) (sail motor- | motor- water- craft
only) boat boat craft
Guam 0 25.0 0 0 No data d’\:t)a 0 0 20.3 0 54.5 0
Puerto | 800 | 750 | 250 | Nodata| MN° | Nodata| 50.0 385 | 211 84.6 0
Rico data
virgin 33.3 417 0 0 0 0 0 0 132 5.3 50.0 0
Islands
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TableF.4b Percent of Boat Operatorswho Wear PFDs* M ost of the Time”
by Boat Operated Most Often and Territory

Type of Boat Operated Most Often
. Sailboat Open Cabin Personal
Row- | Inflat- | Pontoon | House- | Sailboat - Other
Canoe | Kayak boat able boat boat (motor) (sail motor- | motor- water- craft
only) boat boat craft
Guam 0 0 0 0 No data d’\f:\ct)a 0 0 11.9 16.7 36.4 100.0
FIEE | g 20.0 0 0 | Nodata| N° | Nodata| o 194 | 105 0 50.0
Rico data
Virgin 0 167 [ 1000 | © 50.0 0 143 0 10.5 0 0 50.0
Islands
Table F.4c Percent of Boat Operatorswho Wear PFDs “ Sometimes’ by Boat
Operated Most Often and Territory
Type of Boat Operated Most Often
. Sailboat | Open Cabin Personal
Row- | Inflat Pontoon | House- | Sailboat - Other
Canoe | Kayak | | ot | able boat boat (motor) (sail motor- | motor- water- | aft
only) boat boat craft
Guam 66.7 25.0 0 100.0 No data d’\;ct)a 33.3 0 27.1 16.7 0 0
RS9 0 0 0 250 | Nodata| N° | Nodata| O 161 | 158 7.7 0
Rico data
Virgin 66.7 0 0 0 0 0 48 33.3 21.1 10.5 0 0
Islands
TableF.4d Percent of Boat Operatorswho “ Rarely” Wear PFDs by Boat
Operated Most Often and Territory
Type of Boat Operated Most Often
. Sailboat Open Cabin Personal
Row - Inflat- Pontoon | House- | Sailboat - Other
Canoe Kayak boat able boat boat (motor) (sall motor- | motor- water- craft
only) boat boat craft
Guam 0 25.0 100.0 0 No data d’:\?a 22.2 100.0 25.4 16.7 9.1 0
N ITOOT0 0 0 250 | Nodata | N° | Nodata 0 12.9 53 0 0
Rico data
Virgin 0 8.3 0 75.0 0 100.0 42.9 0 31.6 52.6 50.0 50.0
Islands
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Table F.4e Percent of Boat Operatorswho “Never” Wear PFDs by Boat

Operated Most Often and Territory

Type of Boat Operated Most Often

. Sailboat Open Cabin Personal
Row - Inflat- Pontoon | House- | Sailboat . Other
Canoe | Kayak boat able boat boat (motor) (sail motor- | motor- water- craft
only) boat boat craft
Guam 33.3 25.0 0 0 No data d’\;ct)a 44 .4 0 15.3 50.0 0 0
P 0 0 250 | 250 | Nodata| N° | Nodata| 500 | 161 | 474 7.7 50.0
Rico data
Virgin 0 33.3 0 25.0 50.0 0 38.1 66.7 23.7 31.6 0 0
Islands
TableF.5 Percentagesfor Typeof PFD Used by Territory
Type of PFD Used
Non-inflatable
Type | Type Il Type I Type V Other Inflatable (inherently
buoyant)
Guam 38.7 25.8 34.4 0 1.1 6.7 93.3
PUETIE 28.0 29.3 42.7 0 0 7.6 92.4
Rico
Virgin 24.4 36.6 37.8 0 12 12.7 87.3
Islands
TableF.6a Percent of Boat Operators Who Wear Typel PFDs by Boat
Operated Most Often and Territory
Type of Boat Operated Most Often
: Sailboat Open Cabin Personal
Row- | Inflat | Pontoon House- Sailboat . Other
Canoe | Kayak boat | -able boat boat (motor) (sail motor- | motor- water- craft
only) boat boat craft
Guam 50.0 33.3 0 50.0 No data d’:?a 20.0 No data 40.7 22.2 36.4 0
Puerto | No | 555 | 333 | 333 | Nodata | N° | Nodata 0 276 | 364 231 | 100.0
Rico data data
Virgin 33.3 0 0 0 0 100.0 64.3 0 13.8 25.0 50.0 0
Islands
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TableF.6b Percent of Boat Operators Who Wear Type |l PFDs by Boat
Operated Most Often and Territory

Type of Boat Operated Most Often
. Sailboat Open Cabin Personal
Row - Inflat- Pontoon | House- | Sailboat . Other
Canoe | Kayak boat able boat boat (motor) (sall motor- | motor- water- craft
only) boat boat craft
Guam 0 0 0 50.0 No data d'\;(t)a 40.0 No data 29.6 33.3 9.1 0
Puerto [ No | 554 0 333 | Nodata | "N° | Nodata| 500 414 | 455 7.7 0
Rico data data
Virgin 333 | 143 | 500 | 500 100.0 0 14.3 33.3 41.4 50.0 50.0 | 100.0
Islands
TableF.6¢c Percent of Boat OperatorsWho Wear Typelll PFDs by Boat
Operated Most Often and Territory
Type of Boat Operated Most Often
: Sailboat Open Cabin | Personal
Row - Inflat- Pontoon | House- | Sailboat - Other
Canoe | Kayak boat able boat boat (motor) (sail motor- motor- water- craft
only) boat boat craft
Guam 50.0 66.7 100.0 0 No data d’\f:\ct)a 40.0 No data 27.8 44.4 545 100.0
PIE | D 50.0 66.7 333 | Nodata| "N° | Nodata| 500 | 310 | 182 69.2 0
Rico data data
Virgin 33.3 85.7 50.0 25.0 0 0 21.4 66.7 44.8 25.0 0 0
Islands
TableF.6d Percent of Boat OperatorsWho Wear TypeV PFDs by Boat
Operated Most Often and Territory
Type of Boat Operated Most Often
. Sailboat | Open | Cabin | Personal
Row- | Inflat | Pontoon | House- | Sailboat . Other
Canoe | Kayak | oot | able boat boat (motor) (sail motor- | motor- | water- craft
only) boat boat craft
No No No No No No No No
Guam data data data data No data data No data No data data data No data data
Puerto No No No No No No No No
Rico data data data data e data NG MG data data L OC data
Virgin No No No No No No No No
Islands data data data data No data data No data No data data data No data data
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TableF.6e Percent of Boat OperatorsWho Wear |nflatable PFDs by Boat
Operated Most Often and Territory

Type of Boat Operated Most Often
. Sailboat Open Cabin | Personal
Row - Inflat- Pontoon | House- | Sailboat - Other
Canoe | Kayak boat able boat boat (motor) (sail motor- | motor- | water- craft
only) boat boat craft
Guam 50.0 0 0 50.0 No data No 0 0 7.8 0 0 0
data
P 0 6.7 333 0 Nodata | N° | Nodata| O 15.4 0 0 0
Rico data
Virgin 0 0 0 333 0 0 23.1 0 103 15.4 0 0
Islands
TableF.6f Percent of Boat OperatorsWho Wear Non-inflatable (I nherently
Buoyant) PFDs by Boat Operated Most Often and Territory
Type of Boat Operated Most Often
. Sailboat | Open | Cabin | Personal
Row - Inflat- Pontoon House- | Sailboat . Other
Canoe Kayak boat able boat boat (motor) (sail motor- | motor- water- craft
only) boat boat craft
Guam 50.0 100.0 100.0 50.0 No data dNa?a 100.0 100.0 92.2 100.0 100.0 100.0
Puerto | 1000 | 933 | 667 | 1000 | Nodata | N° | Nodata| 1000 | 846 | 1000 | 1000 | 100.0
Rico data
I\ngrllgs 100.0 100.0 100.0 66.7 100.0 100.0 76.9 100.0 89.7 84.6 100.0 100.0

TableF.7a Percent of Boat Operatorswho “ Always’ Wear PFDs by Age and

Territory
Age of Boat Operator

131019 | 201029 | 301039 | 401049 | 50t059 | 60 to 69 Z?d‘;:
Guam 0 33.3 313 22.9 6.3 11.8 40.0
Ruerio 0 33.3 40.0 60.6 417 100.0 0
Rico
Virgin 0 25.0 0 15.2 17.9 5.9 0
Islands
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TableF.7b Percent of Boat Operatorswho Wear PFDs“Most of the Time”
by Ageand Territory

Age of Boat Operator
131019 | 201029 | 301039 | 401049 | 501059 | 60 to 69 Z)?dg:
Guam 0 33.3 25.0 11.4 3.1 235 40.0
PUES 0 66.7 4.0 9.1 16.7 0 0
Rico
Virgin 50.0 0 5.6 15.2 12.8 11.8 0
Islands

Table F.7c Percent of Boat Operatorswho Wear PFDs* Sometimes’ by Age
and Territory

Age of Boat Operator
131019 | 201029 | 301039 | 401049 | 50t059 | 60 to 69 Z?dg:
Guam 0 33.3 6.3 22.9 375 35.3 0
Puerto | 155 0 12.0 9.1 125 0 0
Rico
Virgin 0 25.0 33.3 9.1 7.7 11.8 0
Islands

TableF.7d Percent of Boat Operatorswho Wear PFDs“Rarely” by Age and

Territory
Age of Boat Operator

131019 | 201029 | 30t039 | 40t049 | 50t059 | 60 to 69 Z)?dg:
Guam 100.0 0 188 20.0 28.1 17.6 0
PUEE 0 0 12.0 3.0 il 0 0
Rico
Virgin 0 50.0 111 39.4 35.9 235 57.1
Islands
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Table F.7e Percent of Boat Operatorswho “Never” Wear PFDs by Age and

Territory
Age of Boat Operator

131019 | 201029 | 301039 | 40t049 | 50t059 | 60 to 69 Z)%grr
Guam 0 0 18.8 22.9 25.0 11.8 20.0
PUES 0 0 32.0 18.2 16.7 0 100.0
Rico
Virgin 50.0 0 50.0 21.2 25.6 471 42.9
Islands

TableF.7f Percent of Boat Occupantswho “ Always’ Wear PFDs by Age and

Territory
Age of Boat Occupant
Under6 | 6to12 | 131019 | 201029 | 30t039 | 401049 | 50t059 | 60 to 69 Z)?dg
Guam 86.2 65.1 31.9 22.9 26.2 19.2 135 26.7 35.7
E:‘fgm 93.8 81.8 46.2 34.2 37.8 41.0 33.3 25.0 25.0
Virgin 76.5 49.0 25.6 4.2 9.0 95 14.5 4.8 9.1
Islands

Table F.7g Percent of Boat Occupantswho Wear PFDs* Most of the Time’
by Ageand Territory

Age of Boat Occupant
Under6 | 6to12 | 13t019 | 20t029 | 30t039 | 40t049 | 50t059 | 60 to 69 Z?dg:
Guam 10.3 233 12.8 8.3 8.2 7.7 9.6 16.7 0
g‘i‘fgm 31 121 256 105 11.1 12.8 20.0 8.3 0
Virgin 2.9 137 186 6.3 45 7.9 10.1 95 45
Islands
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Table F.7h Percent of Boat Occupantswho Wear PFDs“ Sometimes’ by Age
and Territory

Age of Boat Occupant

Under6 | 6to12 | 13t019 | 20t029 | 30t039 | 40t049 | 50t059 | 60 to 69 Z?dg:
Guam 0 2.3 36.2 20.8 24.6 212 26.9 16.7 7.1
Pz 0 0 10.3 18.4 8.9 10.3 6.7 8.3 12,5
Rico

Virgin 8.8 11.8 9.3 8.3 6.0 7.9 4.3 9.5 0
Islands

TableF.7i Percent of Boat Occupantswho Wear PFDs* Rarely” by Ageand

Territory
Age of Boat Occupant

Under6 | 6t012 | 131019 | 201029 | 301039 | 40t049 | 50t059 | 60to 69 Z)?dg
Guam 0 7.0 8.5 22.9 19.7 30.8 34.6 23.3 21.4
Blietio 0 3.0 5.1 15.8 13.3 12.8 10.0 8.3 125
Rico
Virgin 2.9 7.8 16.3 29.2 25.4 27.0 29.0 26.2 18.2
Islands

TableF.7] Percent of Boat Occupantswho “Never” Wear PFDs by Age and

Territory
Age of Boat Occupant
Under6 | 6t012 | 13t019 | 201029 | 301039 | 40t049 | 50t059 | 60 to 69 Z)?dZ:
Guam 3.4 2.3 10.6 25.0 21.3 21.2 15.4 16.7 35.7
E;‘fgt" 3.1 3.0 12.8 21.1 28.9 23.1 30.0 50.0 50.0
Virgin 8.8 17.6 30.2 52.1 55.2 476 42.0 50.0 68.2
Islands
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TableF.8a Percent of Boat OperatorsWho “Always’” Wear PFDs by Boating
Condition and Territory

Boating Condition

Water- In
Cruis- | Anchored | . skiing In In cold In Under At Poor When | When
. or A rough strong strong . . sea- boating
ing ing or water ) night Vvisi- )
moored ) water currents winds - sick alone
tubing bility
Guam 25.3 13.9 17.9 60.6 52.8 38.5 50.0 51.3 36.4 44.3 43.2 41.2
;‘i‘ceom 18.2 12.2 26.4 75.0 54.8 41.7 57.1 62.5 395 | 447 52.0 50.0
Virgin 5.7 3.4 5.5 50.0 20.2 16.7 14.5 20.3 21.9 20.4 18.4 24.4
Islands
Table F.8b Percent of Boat OperatorsWho Wear PFDs“Most of the Time”
by Boating Condition and Territory
Boating Condition
Water- In
Cruis- | Anchored | i skiing In In In strong Under At Poor When | When
: or : rough cold strong ; . sea- boating
ing ing or currents X night | visi- ;
moored . water water winds - sick alone
tubing bility
Guam 10.1 9.7 16.7 12.1 9.0 7.7 8.6 9.2 13.6 13.1 9.1 11.8
;?‘Ceom 9.1 9.8 9.4 3.6 95 16.7 20.0 100 | 132 | 211 4.0 19.6
Virgin
4.5 0 6.8 6.3 10.7 16.7 11.3 6.8 6.3 11.1 13.2 11.1
Islands
Table F.8c Percent of Boat Operators Who Wear PFDs“ Sometimes’ by
Boating Condition and Territory
Boating Condition
Water- In
Cruis- Anchored Fish- skiing In In In strong Under At Poor When Wh(_en
. or . rough cold strong ; o sea- boating
ing ing or currents . night visi- X
moored ) water water winds - sick alone
tubing bility
Guam 15.2 9.7 15.4 0 18.0 15.4 11.4 15.8 15.2 6.6 45 11.8
E?ce(;to 15.9 12.2 20.8 10.7 190 | 125 5.7 125 | 211 | 79 16.0 8.7
Virgin 17.0 2.3 9.6 6.3 214 | 100 11.3 16.2 | 109 | 93 5.3 6.7
Islands
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TableF.8d Percent of Boat OperatorsWho Wear PFDs“Rarely” by Boating
Condition and Territory

Boating Condition

Water- In
Cruis- | Anchored | i skiing In In In strong Under At Poor When When
. or . rough cold strong B . sea- boating
ing ing or currents . night visi- .
moored ) water water winds - sick alone
tubing bility
Guam 17.7 15.3 14.1 9.1 4.5 19.2 10.0 6.6 10.6 16.4 18.2 11.8
;‘i‘ceom 11.4 14.6 20.8 3.6 0 4.2 0 25 5.3 5.3 12.0 6.5
Virgin 20.5 12.6 13.7 9.4 131 | 200 12.9 162 | 156 | 167 | 105 20.0
Islands
Table F.8e Percent of Boat OperatorsWho “Never” Wear PFDs by Boating
Condition and Territory
Boating Condition
Water- In
Cruis- Anchored Fish- skiing In In In strong Under At Poor When Wht_en
. or . rough cold strong ; o sea- boating
ing ing or currents i night visi- )
moored . water water winds - sick alone
tubing bility
Guam 31.6 514 35.9 18.2 15.7 19.2 20.0 17.1 24.2 19.7 25.0 235
;‘ijceom 455 51.2 226 7.1 16.7 | 25.0 17.1 125 | 211 | 211 | 16.0 15.2
I\er;izs 52.3 816 644 | 281 | 345 | 367 53.2 405 | 453 | 426 | 526 | 378
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